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FOREWORD

This final bibliography supersedes and replaces the following quarterly

bibliographies:
CSR-469(9990)QBR -1 dated 30 November 1964
CSR-469(9990)QBR -2 dated 30 January 1965
CSR-469(9990)QBR-3 dated 30 April 1965
CSR-469(9990)QBR-4 dated 31 July 1965

This bibliography lists all reports published during the period 1 July 1964
through 30 June 1965 under Contract AF 04(695)-469, in accordance with the
requirements of SSD Exhibit 64-1. Reports whose identification is prohibited
by their sensitive nature are listed by report number only. Reports inijtiated
and written under this contract are identified by the inclusion of the ''469"
element in the report number; reports initiated under previous contracts--
but reissued or added to by supplements or volumes under this contract--
are identified by the same report number (with an appropriate modifying

designation) as the parent report (see Section I).
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Section I

AEROSPACE CORPORATION REPORT NUMBERING SYSTEM

SSD Exhibit 64-1 (1 July 1964) establishes the contractual requirements for
reports generated by Aerospace Corporation on programs under Air Force
Systems Command cognizance. This exhibit defines the various types and
categories of reports, standardizes formats and other necessary practices,
and directs the contractor as to his privileges ir. exchange of reports.

Basically, Exhibit 64-1 provides for professional papers and three main
categories of reports:

1. Contract Status Reports (CSR) (program progress reports, red flag
reports, bibliography reports)

2. Technical Operating Reports (TOR) (flight and other types of test data,
detailed test objectives, engineering analyses, etc.)

3. Technical Documentary Reports (TDR) (scientific and technical records
of research and development efforts, may be definitive or exploratory,
factual or problematical, general or specific)

4, Professional Papers (PP) (articles which identify the author as an
employee of Aerospace and which are prepared for possible publication
in non-profit scientific and professional journals and/or for presentation).

The Aerospace report numbering system is designed for compatibility with i
the requirements of Exhibit 64-1, and to provide report numbers that have a
definite significance and meaning for identification, collection, storage, and
retrieval purposes. This numbering system incorporates five significant
factors:

1. Letter symbols indicating the type or category of the report (e. g., CSR,
TOR, TDR).
2. A number representing the contract e.g., -469 represents Contract

AF 04(695)-469) . *

"‘Reports initiated under previous contracts (e.g., AF 04(695)-169, -269) but
reissued, or added to by supplements or volumes, under the present contract
include the previous contract clement (e. g., '"-169'", or '"-269") in the report
number (see Section VII).
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3. Job Order numbers indicating the task or project for which the report
is prepared. %

4, Letter symbols designating the series which the report represents
(e. g.» MPR, Monthly Progress Report; MS, Monthly Summary).

5. A number indicating the sequence of the repcrt within its series
(e.g., -1, -2, -3, etc.).

Examples of Aerospace Report Numbers

Contract Contract JO 5126 Monthly Second
Status AF 04(6;95) 469 Gemini Launch Progress report of
Report Vehicle Program Report this series

N\ [/

CSR-469(5126)MPR -2

Technical Contract JO 5220-01 First
Operating Plasma Physics, report of
Report AF 04(695)-469 General this series

AN

TOR-469(5220-01)-1

3

The letter A or S preceding the Job Order number indicates a report
originated by Eastern Test Range or the San Bernardino Operations,
respectively.
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Section II

ORGANIZATION OF BIBLIOGRAPHY

Information listed in the bibliography is sectionalized in five categories:

1.

[SY]

3
4.
5

Page entries

O A W NV e

Professional

O D W N -

Contract Status Reports
Technical Operating Reports
Technical Documentary Reports
Professional Papers

Other Reports.

contain the fcllowing information:

Aerospace report number

Title

Author

Publication date

Classification - Security classification codings used are TS
(Top Secret), S (Secret), C (Confidential), U (Unclassified),

RD (Restricted Data). In addition, reports classified as limited

distribution by Aerospace Corporation are coaed LD,
Paper entries contain the following information:

Title of report

Journal in which published, or meeting at which paper presented.

Author
Clearance date of paper

Classification.
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In this bibliography, Aerospace Corporation reports grouped in each sectional
category are listed in numerical order by Job Order number and by series
(see Section I). To facilitate use of these sequential listings, a Job Order
Index, identifying Job Order numbers with major subject areas, is included

in this section. Subject areas whose identification is prohibited by their
sensitive nature are listed by Job Order number only. Professional Papers
are listed by the authors' names in alphabetical order. In addition, the

Professional Paper section contains a listing of papers for which reprints

are available,.
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¥

Job Order

2113
3110
3116
3152
4106
4107
4110
4116
4123
4126
4128
4304
4710
4805
4810
4853
4921

5101
5102
5103
5105
5106
5107
5108
5109
5110
5111
5112
5113
5116

Program 479A

Satellite Control Program
Program 624A

Program WS 325A - MMRBM
Vela Satellite Program

MOL Program

Satellite Control

Program 624A

Project Gemini

Program 461

Booster and Other Subsystems Technology
Space Weapons and Weapons Effects
Program WS 325A - MMRBM

Program 627A (ABRES)

Engineering Technology - Reliability

Systems Research and Planning Operations -
Ballistic Missile Systems

Vela Satellite Program
MOL Program
Program H80A

Satellite Control
Program 572

Gravity Gradient Test Satellite

Program 624A
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Job Order

5118
5120
5126
5128
5181
5182
5183
5210
5220
5230
5240
5250
5260
5301
5303
5304
5306
5307
5352
5355
5501
5510
5520
5527
5530
5531
5540
5560
5710
5730
5760

Program 698CG

Project Gemini

Program 461

Standard Launch Vehicle II

Standard Launch Vehicle iII

Gemini Agena Target Vehicle System Program
Propulsion Research

Plasma Rescarch

Electronic Research

Aeromechanics Research

Material Structure Research

Space Physics Research

Test and Operations Engineering

Reliability and Maintainability

Booster a2nd Other Subsystems Technology
Test and Operations Engireering
Inter-Service Data Exchange Program (IDEP)
Project West Wing - SSD

NASA Radiation Envircament Study

General Planning

System Planning

Vehicle System Planning

MOL Systems Planning

General and Systems Planning

Program 814

Electronic Subsystems and Techniques
Applied Mechanics Subsystems and Techniques
Program Element Support

Technical Suppoxrt

Space Experiments
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Job Order

5801
5805
5807
5810
5811
5851

5853
5855
5921

5922

5923
5951
9210

9220

9230

~240

9250

9260

9990

Program 479A

Program WS 325A - MMRBM

Stellar Acquisition Feasibility Flight (STAFF)
Program 627A (ABRES)

Minuteman Re-entry Sysiem Program/Mark 12

Engineering Technology - Test and Operations
Engineering

Engineering Technology - Reliability
Enginuering Technology - Other

Systems Research and Planning Operations -
Ballistic Missile Systems

Systems Research and Planning Operations -
Subsystems Planning

Systems Research and Planning Operations
Technical Drvelopment Program Support

Mission Oriented Investigation and Experimentation
in Propulsion

Mission Oriented Investigation and Experimentation
in Plasma Research

Mission Oriented Investigation and Experimentation
in Electronics

Mission Oriented Investigation and Experimentation
in Aeromechanics

Mission Oriented Investigation and Experimentation
in Materials and Structures Research

Mission Oriented Investigation and Experimentation
in Space Physics

General Administration
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